08.09.2023 LED0002/031 BACS Redkite Solicitors Professional fees for work re lease of

Mortuary

424.00 84.80 508.80

07.09.2023 8280862 BACS npower Electricity Market Stall 64.35 3.22 67.57

11.09.2023 122856 BACS Oms Uk Ltd CMOS Battery 5.00 1.00 6.00

18.09.2023 BACS Ledbury Visually Impaired Club Grant Application 200.00 200.00

14.09.2023 42964 BACS Shredall Confidential Waste 72.88 14.57 87.45

30.09.2023 6190359599 BACS Lyreco Stationary 73.74 14.75 88.49

07.09.2023 158103551-2023-

100860

BACS Amazon Foot rest for LTC Office 21.82 4.37 26.19

07.09.2023 120939451-2023-

320159

BACS Amazon Desk Risers 25.22 5.06 30.28

07.09.2023 426735755-2023-

453

BACS Amazon HDMI Cable 3.53 0.71 4.24

10.09.2023 91574872 BACS Herefordshire Council LTC Waste Collection 78.20 78.20

10.09.2023 91574873 BACS Herefordshire Council Herefordshire CCTV contribution 2358.63 2358.63

10.09.2023 91574614 BACS Herefordshire Council LTC Recycling 112.84 112.84

11.09.2023 2390434 BACS Office Boffins 2 x Office Chairs 269.9 53.98 323.88

06.09.2023 Proforma 611475 BACS Furniture at Work Office Furniture 411 82.2 493.2

14.09.2023 45170 BACS C D Plumbing Repair of leak through kitchen ceiling 155 155

14.09.2023 223670 BACS Quickskip Skip exchange Cemetery 215.00 43.00 258.00

24.07.2023 55456 BACS RE People Ltd Cemetery Staff 655.64 131.13 786.77

31.07.2023 55566 BACS R E People Ltd Cemetery Staff 593.62 118.72 712.34

07.08.2023 55666 BACS R E People Ltd Cemetery Staff 380.98 76.20 457.18

14.08.2023 55772 BACS R E People Ltd Cemetery Staff 593.62 118.72 712.34

INVOICES FOR PAYMENT September 2023 Final

692

21.08.2023 55878 BACS R E People Ltd Cemetery Staff 655.64 131.13 786.77

11.09.2023 56186 BACS R E People Ltd Cemetery Staff 239.22 47.84 287.06

19.09.2023 56263 BACS Blachere Storage of Christmas Lights 4004.80 800.96 4805.76

21.08.2023 QL203938-1 BACS Malcolm Hughes Re-imburse MH for SLCC fees 120.00 24.00 144.00

19.09.2023 QL203964-1 BACS SLCC Training fees for S Jarvis 120.00 24.00 144.00

19.09.2023 56258 BACS Blachere Installation Fees 7392.25 1478.45 8870.70

18.09.2023 56286 BACS RE People Ltd Cemetery Staff 620.20 124.04 744.24

20.09.2023 3303 BACS Turners Agricultural Engineers

Ltd

To fit an ATV Tracker for Ifor Williams

trailers

427.50 85.50 513.00

20.09.2023 23777 BACS All About West of the Hills Advert for Christmas light switch on 170.00 34.00 204.00

18.09.2023 1 BACS Mary MacDonald Heritage Open Days Event 107.00 0.00 107.00

12.09.2023 52529 BACS Timequest Heritage Open Days Event 120.00 0.00 120.00

21.09.2023 243 BACS Ian Bishop Masonry War Memorial Interim Payment 10441.45 2088.28 12529.73

TOTAL 31326.78 5601.98 36928.76

693

FULL COUNCIL 28 SEPTEMBER 2023 AGENDA ITEM: 15

Report prepared by Charlotte Barltrop – Administrator

RECOMMENDATIONS FROM OTHER COMMITTEES

SANTA DASH 2023

Purpose of Report

The purpose of this report is to ask Council to approve Ledbury Town Council working
with the Rugby Club to hold a Santa Dash Event on the morning of Sunday, 26
November 2023 at Ledbury Rugby Football Club.

Detailed Information

In addition to the Christmas Lights Switch On Events of 2022, it has been suggested

that the Council may wish to hold a Santa Dash to take place on the morning of

Sunday, 26 November. Ledbury RFC have been approached to ask whether they